As demonstrated within the attached appraisal report, I am of the opinion that the Market 
Value – As Is of the fee simple interest (as defined in the attached Report and subject to 
the definitions, certifications, assumptions, and limiting conditions set forth), of the quit 
claim deed as of October 18, 2021, is: 

NINETY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($91,800) 

Mr. Timothy 
October 25, 2021 
Page 2     

The larger parcel as appraised herein comprises a ±4.09 acre industrial lot and is 
identified as all of Salt Lake County parcel number(s) 15-24-151-015.  The SITUS 
address is 2270 South 600 West and the property is under the recorded ownership of the

[...]

states that a potential buyer will pay no more for a property than he or she would for a 

similar property with comparable characteristics and utility.   

After analyzing all of the data presented in the report, I am of the opinion that the market 

value of the quit claim deed, as of October 18, 2021, is:  

NINETY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($91,800) 

ADDENDA 

Project No.: IR-15-7(185)308 / PIN No.: 990010  VAN DRIMMELEN & ASSOCIATES 
Project Parcel No.: 15-7:351:3Q  
Ownership: Utah Department of Transportation   

Exhibits & 
Addenda 

ADDENDA 

Project No.: IR-15-7(185)308 / PIN No.: